Heights School District agrees to reimburse the City for half the costs thereunder either 
as a party to that Agreement, or through a separate agreement with the City, which the 
Mayor is hereby authorized to execute. The total cost of such services shall not 
exceed One Hundred Thirty-Three Thousand, Five Hundred Four Dollars 
($133,504.00). The Agreement and any related documents, or separate agreement with 
the School District, shall be approved as to form by the Director of Law and include any 
other provisions the Director of Law may deem necessary or advisable. 

SECTION 2. It is found and determined that all formal actions of the Council